
UNC Asheville (10-16,5-8 Big South) -vs- USC Upstate (8-18,3-9 Big South)
02/14/26 at G.B. Hodge Center, Spartanburg, SC

 
 

 
 
UNC Asheville 63

USC Upstate 57

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 209
Site: G.B. Hodge Center, Spartanburg, SC
Referees: Octavia Roberts, Lindy Hall, Libya Rentz

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UNC Asheville 6 17 26 14 63
USC Upstate 13 10 19 15 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Freeman,Jamaria * 36 8-19 0-2 5-8 3-4 7 2 3 3 0 7 21
05 Green,Nia * 33 6-11 0-0 4-10 4-2 6 3 0 5 1 1 16
01 McDaniel,Journee * 35 3-8 1-5 2-2 3-1 4 3 0 1 1 0 9
09 Maxey,D'Yanna * 32 1-4 0-1 2-4 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 1 4
30 Orianegbena,Deb * 25 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 5 0 3 0 1 2
06 McMillan,Kristen 20 2-5 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 4 0 1 0 0 6
07 Marquez,Aileen 19 2-8 1-7 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-56 2-15 15-26 16-13 29 19 5 15 2 10 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-14   21.43 % 0-2   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-19   36.84 % 1-9   11.11 % 2-5   40.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-12   66.67 % 1-2   50.00 % 9-11   81.82 %
4th Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 0-2   0.00 % 4-10   40.00 %
Total 23-56   41.1 % 2-15   13.3 % 15-26   57.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Gallagher,Cassie * 27 7-16 3-5 5-6 0-2 2 4 1 4 1 1 22
35 Kierscht,Aubrie * 33 4-7 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 10
13 Palmore,Aijah * 30 1-5 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 2 3 5 1 2 3
03 Jenkins,Gwen * 26 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 3 3 1 3
34 Söderblom,Vera * 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 5 0 0 0 0 0
42 Blair,Emma 22 4-4 0-0 1-2 4-1 5 0 0 1 1 0 9
05 Castator,Lexi 16 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
32 Miller,Madison 6 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
33 Richardson,Zoe 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
04 Paterson,Kinley 14 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 1 0
02 Wike,Macy 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 4 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-42 7-12 8-14 9-17 26 19 11 22 6 5 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 3-4   75.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-6   66.67 % 2-2   100.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-11   63.64 % 2-4   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 0-2   0.00 % 5-10   50.00 %
Total 21-42   50.0 % 7-12   58.3 % 8-14   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UNC Asheville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USC Upstate
09:35 MISS LAYUP by PALMORE,AIJAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE 09:35
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:33 TURNOVER  by GALLAGHER,CASSIE
STEAL  by FREEMAN,JAMARIA 09:33
MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,JAMARIA(in the paint) 09:27
REBOUND OFF by FREEMAN,JAMARIA --
MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,JAMARIA 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by SöDERBLOM,VERA
08:50 MISS JUMPER by PALMORE,AIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,NIA --
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,NIA(in the paint) 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by GALLAGHER,CASSIE
08:24 TURNOVER  by GALLAGHER,CASSIE

STEAL  by FREEMAN,JAMARIA 08:24
GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,JAMARIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:19 2-0 V 2

07:47 MISS JUMPER by GALLAGHER,CASSIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ORIANEGBENA,DEB --
TURNOVER  by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE 07:21

06:57 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,GWEN
-- ASSIST  by GALLAGHER,CASSIE

MISS JUMPER by GREEN,NIA 06:47
REBOUND OFF by ORIANEGBENA,DEB --
TURNOVER  by ORIANEGBENA,DEB 06:45

06:19 MISS LAYUP by GALLAGHER,CASSIE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GREEN,NIA 06:19
REBOUND DEF by MAXEY,D'YANNA --
MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,JAMARIA(in the paint) 05:59

05:59 BLOCK  by GALLAGHER,CASSIE
REBOUND OFF by FREEMAN,JAMARIA --
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,NIA(in the paint) 05:53 4-3 V 1

05:26 MISS JUMPER by GALLAGHER,CASSIE
-- REBOUND OFF by SöDERBLOM,VERA

FOUL  by MAXEY,D'YANNA 05:24
05:24 SUB OUT by JENKINS,GWEN
05:24 SUB OUT by PALMORE,AIJAH
05:24 SUB OUT by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE
05:24 SUB IN by PATERSON,KINLEY
05:24 SUB IN by CASTATOR,LEXI
05:24 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ZOE
05:19 MISS JUMPER by GALLAGHER,CASSIE

REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE --
TURNOVER  by FREEMAN,JAMARIA 05:11
SUB OUT by FREEMAN,JAMARIA 05:11
SUB IN by MARQUEZ,AILEEN 05:11
FOUL  by GREEN,NIA 04:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57

04:42 4-6 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by GALLAGHER,CASSIE
-- ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,ZOE

MISS JUMPER by MAXEY,D'YANNA 04:20
-- REBOUND DEF by PATERSON,KINLEY

04:05 MISS 3PTR by CASTATOR,LEXI
REBOUND DEF by ORIANEGBENA,DEB --
MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE 03:54
REBOUND OFF by ORIANEGBENA,DEB --
TURNOVER  by ORIANEGBENA,DEB 03:50

03:50 SUB OUT by GALLAGHER,CASSIE
03:50 SUB OUT by SöDERBLOM,VERA



03:50 SUB IN by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE
03:50 SUB IN by BLAIR,EMMA

SUB OUT by ORIANEGBENA,DEB 03:50
SUB IN by MCMILLAN,KRISTEN 03:50
FOUL  by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE 03:22

03:08 MISS LAYUP by PATERSON,KINLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by MCMILLAN,KRISTEN(in the paint) 02:50
REBOUND OFF by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE --
GOOD TIPIN by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE(in the paint) 02:46 6-6

02:28 6-8 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by CASTATOR,LEXI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MAXEY,D'YANNA(in the paint) 02:05
REBOUND OFF by MAXEY,D'YANNA --
MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE(in the paint) 01:56

01:56 BLOCK  by BLAIR,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by MCMILLAN,KRISTEN --
MISS LAYUP by MCMILLAN,KRISTEN(in the paint) 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:53 SUB OUT by CASTATOR,LEXI
01:53 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,ZOE
01:53 SUB IN by PALMORE,AIJAH
01:53 SUB IN by GALLAGHER,CASSIE

SUB OUT by MCMILLAN,KRISTEN 01:53
SUB OUT by MAXEY,D'YANNA 01:53
SUB IN by FREEMAN,JAMARIA 01:53
SUB IN by ORIANEGBENA,DEB 01:53

01:30 TURNOVER  by PALMORE,AIJAH
TURNOVER  by GREEN,NIA 01:13

01:13 SUB OUT by PATERSON,KINLEY
01:13 SUB IN by JENKINS,GWEN

SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE 01:13
SUB IN by MCMILLAN,KRISTEN 01:13

00:39 MISS JUMPER by GALLAGHER,CASSIE
-- REBOUND OFF by BLAIR,EMMA

00:33 6-10 H 4 GOOD TIPIN by BLAIR,EMMA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GREEN,NIA 00:24

00:24 STEAL  by JENKINS,GWEN
00:01 6-13 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE

-- ASSIST  by PALMORE,AIJAH

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UNC Asheville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USC Upstate
GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,NIA 09:47 8-13 H 5

09:47 FOUL  by GALLAGHER,CASSIE
MISS FT by GREEN,NIA 09:45
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,NIA --
MISS 3PTR by MARQUEZ,AILEEN 09:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:40 FOUL  by GALLAGHER,CASSIE
GOOD JUMPER by FREEMAN,JAMARIA 09:22 10-13 H 3

09:00 TURNOVER  by JENKINS,GWEN
STEAL  by ORIANEGBENA,DEB 09:00
GOOD 3PTR by MARQUEZ,AILEEN 08:50 13-13
FOUL  by MCMILLAN,KRISTEN 08:20

08:20 SUB OUT by BLAIR,EMMA
08:20 SUB IN by SöDERBLOM,VERA
08:11 TURNOVER  by GALLAGHER,CASSIE

MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,JAMARIA(in the paint) 07:56
-- REBOUND DEF by SöDERBLOM,VERA

FOUL  by ORIANEGBENA,DEB 07:56



07:31 13-16 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE
MISS 3PTR by MARQUEZ,AILEEN 07:16
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,NIA --

07:13 FOUL  by SöDERBLOM,VERA
MISS FT by GREEN,NIA 07:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GREEN,NIA 07:12

-- REBOUND DEF by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE
07:00 TURNOVER  by JENKINS,GWEN

STEAL  by GREEN,NIA 07:00
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,NIA(in the paint) 06:55

06:55 BLOCK  by JENKINS,GWEN
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,NIA --
MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,JAMARIA 06:50
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,NIA --

06:37 SUB OUT by JENKINS,GWEN
06:37 SUB OUT by GALLAGHER,CASSIE
06:37 SUB IN by PATERSON,KINLEY
06:37 SUB IN by CASTATOR,LEXI

SUB OUT by GREEN,NIA 06:37
SUB OUT by ORIANEGBENA,DEB 06:37
SUB IN by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE 06:37
SUB IN by MAXEY,D'YANNA 06:37
MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by SöDERBLOM,VERA
06:23 TURNOVER  by PATERSON,KINLEY
06:01 FOUL  by SöDERBLOM,VERA
06:01 SUB OUT by SöDERBLOM,VERA
06:01 SUB IN by MILLER,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by MARQUEZ,AILEEN 05:52
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by MCMILLAN,KRISTEN 05:51
SUB OUT by MCMILLAN,KRISTEN 05:51
SUB IN by ORIANEGBENA,DEB 05:51

05:25 TURNOVER  by CASTATOR,LEXI
STEAL  by FREEMAN,JAMARIA 05:25
GOOD JUMPER by FREEMAN,JAMARIA(in the paint) 05:01 15-16 H 1
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45

04:44 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MAXEY,D'YANNA 04:23
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MARQUEZ,AILEEN 04:18
REBOUND OFF by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE --
MISS 3PTR by MARQUEZ,AILEEN 04:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:11 FOUL  by MILLER,MADISON
GOOD FT by MAXEY,D'YANNA 04:11 16-16
GOOD FT by MAXEY,D'YANNA 04:11 17-16 V 1
SUB OUT by MARQUEZ,AILEEN 04:11
SUB IN by GREEN,NIA 04:11

03:40 17-18 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by PALMORE,AIJAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE

MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,JAMARIA(in the paint) 03:20
-- REBOUND DEF by PALMORE,AIJAH

02:55 MISS LAYUP by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PALMORE,AIJAH

02:50 17-21 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by CASTATOR,LEXI
-- ASSIST  by PALMORE,AIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by MAXEY,D'YANNA(in the paint) 02:39 19-21 H 2
02:24 TURNOVER  by PATERSON,KINLEY

STEAL  by FREEMAN,JAMARIA 02:24
GOOD LAYUP by ORIANEGBENA,DEB(in the paint) 02:15 21-21



01:53 MISS JUMPER by PALMORE,AIJAH
REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,JAMARIA --
MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,JAMARIA 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by CASTATOR,LEXI
01:16 21-23 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,MADISON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PATERSON,KINLEY
TURNOVER  by GREEN,NIA 00:43

00:43 STEAL  by PALMORE,AIJAH
00:39 TURNOVER  by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE
00:39 SUB OUT by PATERSON,KINLEY
00:39 SUB OUT by MILLER,MADISON
00:39 SUB OUT by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE
00:39 SUB IN by WIKE,MACY
00:39 SUB IN by JENKINS,GWEN
00:39 SUB IN by SöDERBLOM,VERA

SUB OUT by MAXEY,D'YANNA 00:39
SUB IN by MARQUEZ,AILEEN 00:39
GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,JAMARIA(in the paint) 00:12 23-23

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UNC Asheville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USC Upstate
10:00 SUB OUT by WIKE,MACY
10:00 SUB OUT by CASTATOR,LEXI
10:00 SUB IN by GALLAGHER,CASSIE
10:00 SUB IN by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE

SUB OUT by MARQUEZ,AILEEN 10:00
SUB IN by MAXEY,D'YANNA 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE 09:35 26-23 V 3
ASSIST  by MAXEY,D'YANNA --

09:17 26-25 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE
08:55 FOUL  by PALMORE,AIJAH

GOOD FT by GREEN,NIA 08:55 27-25 V 2
GOOD FT by GREEN,NIA 08:55 28-25 V 3

08:37 28-28 GOOD 3PTR by GALLAGHER,CASSIE
-- ASSIST  by PALMORE,AIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,NIA(in the paint) 08:17 30-28 V 2
07:56 TURNOVER  by PALMORE,AIJAH

STEAL  by FREEMAN,JAMARIA 07:56
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,NIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:51 32-28 V 4
ASSIST  by FREEMAN,JAMARIA --

07:51 FOUL  by JENKINS,GWEN
07:51 SUB OUT by PALMORE,AIJAH
07:51 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ZOE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:51
07:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by GREEN,NIA 07:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:50 FOUL  by SöDERBLOM,VERA
MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE 07:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SöDERBLOM,VERA
FOUL  by FREEMAN,JAMARIA 07:20

07:15 32-30 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by GALLAGHER,CASSIE
-- ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,ZOE

07:05 FOUL  by SöDERBLOM,VERA
07:05 SUB OUT by SöDERBLOM,VERA
07:05 SUB IN by BLAIR,EMMA

MISS FT by GREEN,NIA 07:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GREEN,NIA 07:05 33-30 V 3
FOUL  by GREEN,NIA 06:45



FOUL  by ORIANEGBENA,DEB 06:43
06:36 TURNOVER  by BLAIR,EMMA

TURNOVER  by ORIANEGBENA,DEB 06:23
05:59 MISS 3PTR by GALLAGHER,CASSIE

REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,JAMARIA --
MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,JAMARIA(in the paint) 05:51

05:51 BLOCK  by JENKINS,GWEN
REBOUND OFF by FREEMAN,JAMARIA --
GOOD TIPIN by FREEMAN,JAMARIA(in the paint) 05:46 35-30 V 5

05:31 35-32 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE
TURNOVER  by FREEMAN,JAMARIA 05:04

05:04 SUB OUT by JENKINS,GWEN
05:04 SUB OUT by GALLAGHER,CASSIE
05:04 SUB IN by PATERSON,KINLEY
05:04 SUB IN by CASTATOR,LEXI

SUB OUT by ORIANEGBENA,DEB 05:04
SUB IN by MCMILLAN,KRISTEN 05:04

04:36 MISS JUMPER by PATERSON,KINLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,JAMARIA --
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,NIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:31 37-32 V 5
ASSIST  by FREEMAN,JAMARIA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:11

04:11 SUB OUT by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE
04:11 SUB IN by GALLAGHER,CASSIE

SUB OUT by MAXEY,D'YANNA 04:11
SUB IN by MARQUEZ,AILEEN 04:11

04:06 37-34 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by GALLAGHER,CASSIE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MCMILLAN,KRISTEN(in the paint) 03:46 39-34 V 5
ASSIST  by FREEMAN,JAMARIA --

03:29 MISS 3PTR by CASTATOR,LEXI
REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,JAMARIA --
GOOD JUMPER by FREEMAN,JAMARIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:21 41-34 V 7

03:00 41-36 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON,ZOE
-- ASSIST  by PATERSON,KINLEY

GOOD JUMPER by FREEMAN,JAMARIA 02:41 43-36 V 7
02:20 SUB OUT by PATERSON,KINLEY
02:20 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,ZOE
02:20 SUB IN by JENKINS,GWEN
02:20 SUB IN by PALMORE,AIJAH

SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE 02:20
SUB OUT by FREEMAN,JAMARIA 02:20
SUB IN by MAXEY,D'YANNA 02:20
SUB IN by ORIANEGBENA,DEB 02:20

02:08 MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,GWEN
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,NIA --
FOUL  by GREEN,NIA 02:01
TURNOVER  by GREEN,NIA 02:01

02:01 SUB OUT by BLAIR,EMMA
02:01 SUB IN by MILLER,MADISON

SUB OUT by GREEN,NIA 02:01
SUB IN by FREEMAN,JAMARIA 02:01
FOUL  by ORIANEGBENA,DEB 01:40

01:40 MISS FT by MILLER,MADISON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:40 43-37 V 6 GOOD FT by MILLER,MADISON
MISS JUMPER by MCMILLAN,KRISTEN(in the paint) 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by GALLAGHER,CASSIE
FOUL  by ORIANEGBENA,DEB 01:23
SUB OUT by ORIANEGBENA,DEB 01:23
SUB IN by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE 01:23

01:23 43-38 V 5 GOOD FT by GALLAGHER,CASSIE(fastbreak)
01:23 43-39 V 4 GOOD FT by GALLAGHER,CASSIE(fastbreak)



01:09 FOUL  by MILLER,MADISON
01:09 SUB OUT by MILLER,MADISON
01:09 SUB IN by BLAIR,EMMA

GOOD FT by MCMILLAN,KRISTEN 01:09 44-39 V 5
GOOD FT by MCMILLAN,KRISTEN 01:09 45-39 V 6

00:57 45-42 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by GALLAGHER,CASSIE
-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,GWEN

MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,JAMARIA 00:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:24 FOUL  by GALLAGHER,CASSIE
GOOD FT by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE 00:24 46-42 V 4
GOOD FT by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE 00:24 47-42 V 5

00:09 TURNOVER  by GALLAGHER,CASSIE
00:09 SUB OUT by GALLAGHER,CASSIE
00:09 SUB IN by WIKE,MACY
00:03 FOUL  by JENKINS,GWEN

GOOD FT by FREEMAN,JAMARIA 00:03 48-42 V 6
GOOD FT by FREEMAN,JAMARIA 00:03 49-42 V 7

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UNC Asheville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USC Upstate
10:00 SUB OUT by CASTATOR,LEXI
10:00 SUB IN by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE

MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE 09:46
REBOUND OFF by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE --

09:40 FOUL  by JENKINS,GWEN
MISS 3PTR by MARQUEZ,AILEEN 09:30

-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,GWEN
09:00 49-44 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BLAIR,EMMA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,GWEN
GOOD LAYUP by MCMILLAN,KRISTEN(in the paint) 08:34 51-44 V 7

08:16 MISS JUMPER by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BLAIR,EMMA

08:12 51-46 V 5 GOOD TIPIN by BLAIR,EMMA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MARQUEZ,AILEEN(in the paint) 07:48 53-46 V 7

07:33 TURNOVER  by PALMORE,AIJAH
07:33 SUB OUT by WIKE,MACY
07:33 SUB IN by GALLAGHER,CASSIE

SUB OUT by MARQUEZ,AILEEN 07:33
SUB IN by GREEN,NIA 07:33
TURNOVER  by MCMILLAN,KRISTEN 07:14

07:14 STEAL  by PALMORE,AIJAH
FOUL  by MCMILLAN,KRISTEN 06:50

06:50 MISS FT by GALLAGHER,CASSIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:50 53-47 V 6 GOOD FT by GALLAGHER,CASSIE
MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,JAMARIA(in the paint) 06:37

06:37 BLOCK  by JENKINS,GWEN
-- REBOUND DEF by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE

06:24 TURNOVER  by JENKINS,GWEN
STEAL  by MAXEY,D'YANNA 06:24
GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:20 55-47 V 8
ASSIST  by MAXEY,D'YANNA --

06:01 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:55

05:55 SUB OUT by BLAIR,EMMA
05:55 SUB IN by SöDERBLOM,VERA
05:39 FOUL  by SöDERBLOM,VERA



05:39 SUB OUT by SöDERBLOM,VERA
05:39 SUB IN by BLAIR,EMMA

MISS FT by GREEN,NIA 05:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GREEN,NIA 05:39 56-47 V 9

05:18 MISS JUMPER by GALLAGHER,CASSIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCMILLAN,KRISTEN --
FOUL  by FREEMAN,JAMARIA 05:13
TURNOVER  by FREEMAN,JAMARIA 05:13

05:12 TURNOVER  by PALMORE,AIJAH
STEAL  by FREEMAN,JAMARIA 05:12
GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,JAMARIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:08 58-47 V 11
FOUL  by MCMILLAN,KRISTEN 04:43
SUB OUT by MCMILLAN,KRISTEN 04:43
SUB IN by ORIANEGBENA,DEB 04:43

04:43 MISS FT by BLAIR,EMMA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:43 58-48 V 10 GOOD FT by BLAIR,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,JAMARIA(in the paint) 04:28

-- REBOUND DEF by PALMORE,AIJAH
04:10 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB OUT by FREEMAN,JAMARIA 04:10
SUB IN by MARQUEZ,AILEEN 04:10
GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,NIA(in the paint) 03:52 60-48 V 12

03:30 MISS 3PTR by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE
-- REBOUND OFF by BLAIR,EMMA

03:23 60-50 V 10 GOOD TIPIN by BLAIR,EMMA(in the paint)
03:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER  by MARQUEZ,AILEEN 03:13
FOUL  by MARQUEZ,AILEEN 02:56
SUB OUT by MARQUEZ,AILEEN 02:56
SUB IN by FREEMAN,JAMARIA 02:56
FOUL  by ORIANEGBENA,DEB 02:46
SUB OUT by ORIANEGBENA,DEB 02:46
SUB IN by MCMILLAN,KRISTEN 02:46

02:46 MISS FT by PALMORE,AIJAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:46 60-51 V 9 GOOD FT by PALMORE,AIJAH
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,NIA 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,EMMA
FOUL  by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE 02:10

02:10 60-52 V 8 GOOD FT by GALLAGHER,CASSIE
02:10 60-53 V 7 GOOD FT by GALLAGHER,CASSIE
02:10 SUB OUT by JENKINS,GWEN
02:10 SUB OUT by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE
02:10 SUB IN by WIKE,MACY
02:10 SUB IN by PATERSON,KINLEY

TURNOVER  by MAXEY,D'YANNA 02:08
02:08 STEAL  by GALLAGHER,CASSIE

02:08 60-55 V 5
GOOD LAYUP by GALLAGHER,CASSIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by GREEN,NIA 02:08
02:08 BLOCK  by PALMORE,AIJAH

-- REBOUND DEF by PALMORE,AIJAH
02:08 TURNOVER  by PALMORE,AIJAH

STEAL  by FREEMAN,JAMARIA 02:08
02:01 FOUL  by PALMORE,AIJAH
01:57 SUB OUT by WIKE,MACY
01:57 SUB OUT by PATERSON,KINLEY
01:57 SUB IN by JENKINS,GWEN
01:57 SUB IN by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE

MISS FT by FREEMAN,JAMARIA 01:24



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FREEMAN,JAMARIA 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by PALMORE,AIJAH
00:57 MISS 3PTR by GALLAGHER,CASSIE

-- REBOUND OFF by BLAIR,EMMA
00:49 60-57 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by GALLAGHER,CASSIE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:49
00:49 SUB OUT by JENKINS,GWEN
00:49 SUB OUT by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE
00:49 SUB IN by WIKE,MACY
00:49 SUB IN by PATERSON,KINLEY
00:48 FOUL  by PATERSON,KINLEY
00:48 SUB OUT by WIKE,MACY
00:48 SUB OUT by PATERSON,KINLEY
00:48 SUB IN by JENKINS,GWEN
00:48 SUB IN by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE
00:47 FOUL  by GALLAGHER,CASSIE

GOOD FT by FREEMAN,JAMARIA(fastbreak) 00:47 61-57 V 4
GOOD FT by FREEMAN,JAMARIA(fastbreak) 00:47 62-57 V 5

00:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:47 TURNOVER  by TEAM
00:47 SUB OUT by JENKINS,GWEN
00:47 SUB OUT by GALLAGHER,CASSIE
00:47 SUB IN by WIKE,MACY
00:47 SUB IN by PATERSON,KINLEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:47
00:45 FOUL  by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE
00:45 SUB OUT by WIKE,MACY
00:45 SUB IN by GALLAGHER,CASSIE

MISS FT by MAXEY,D'YANNA 00:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MAXEY,D'YANNA 00:44
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:41 SUB OUT by GALLAGHER,CASSIE
00:41 SUB IN by WIKE,MACY

TURNOVER  by GREEN,NIA 00:32
00:32 STEAL  by PATERSON,KINLEY

FOUL  by MCDANIEL,JOURNEE 00:32
00:32 MISS FT by PATERSON,KINLEY(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:32 MISS FT by PATERSON,KINLEY(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:31 SUB OUT by WIKE,MACY
00:31 SUB OUT by PATERSON,KINLEY
00:31 SUB IN by JENKINS,GWEN
00:31 SUB IN by GALLAGHER,CASSIE
00:23 TURNOVER  by KIERSCHT,AUBRIE
00:23 SUB OUT by JENKINS,GWEN
00:23 SUB OUT by GALLAGHER,CASSIE
00:23 SUB IN by WIKE,MACY
00:23 SUB IN by PATERSON,KINLEY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:23
SUB OUT by GREEN,NIA 00:23
SUB IN by MARQUEZ,AILEEN 00:23

00:14 FOUL  by PATERSON,KINLEY
00:14 SUB OUT by WIKE,MACY
00:14 SUB OUT by PATERSON,KINLEY
00:14 SUB IN by JENKINS,GWEN
00:14 SUB IN by GALLAGHER,CASSIE

MISS FT by FREEMAN,JAMARIA 00:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FREEMAN,JAMARIA 00:14 63-57 V 6



00:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:14 SUB OUT by BLAIR,EMMA
00:14 SUB IN by MILLER,MADISON

SUB OUT by MARQUEZ,AILEEN 00:14
SUB IN by GREEN,NIA 00:14

00:08 MISS JUMPER by GALLAGHER,CASSIE
-- REBOUND OFF by PALMORE,AIJAH

00:04 MISS TIPIN by PALMORE,AIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCMILLAN,KRISTEN --


